OP \$90.00 90252105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603988

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey E. Ostrow		10/20/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SabreWing LLC	
Street Address:	20 Woodgate Ct.	
City:	Hillsborough	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90252105	SABREWING
Serial Number:	90252126	SABREWING
Serial Number:	90252152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5164486976

Email: erika@pomeroylawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Jenkins Esq.

Address Line 1: 54 West 40th Street

Address Line 2: Pomeroy Law Group PLLC
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika L. Jenkins
SIGNATURE:	/ELJ/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedTrademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0165

900575617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Ostrow, an individual living in the State of California ("Assignor"), owns all of the right, title, and interest in and to the unregistered trademarks "SABREWING" (Application No.

90252105), "**Marks"**);

(Application No. 90252126), and

(Application No. 90252152) (the

WHEREAS, SabreWing LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor represents to Assignee that it owns all intellectual property rights, including copyright and trademark rights, relating to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby, with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Executed and effective as of October 20, 2020.

Assignor:

Jeffrey Ostrow

Assignee:

SabreWing LLC

Jeffrey Ostrow Solo Member

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 10/20/2020